07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
STATUS

430 30143641

430 30145665

430 30145667

430 30145669

430 30145672

430 30145675

430 30145677

430 30145679

430 30145681

430 30145684

430 30145686

430 30145688

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

10.00 GPM

0.25 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

05/07/1868

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

SWNENE

NESE

SWSENW

NENWNE

NWSW

SWNWSW

SWSESW

SENESW

SWNWSW

NENENE

NESWNE

SEC TWP RGE

18

32

32

25

25

36

26

26

36

6S

7S

7S

8S

8S

8S

8S

8S

9S

8S

35E

34E

34E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

CNTY

BH uT RENO CREEK

BH uT RENO CREEK

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GOOD LUCK CREEK
BH LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH JOHNNY CREEK

BH LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH JIMMY CREEK

BH uT JIMMY CREEK

BH uT SPRING CREEK

BH SPRING CREEK

BH DICK CREEK

BH SP DICK CREEK

Page 1

OWNER NAME

BUSENITZ, DIANA

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST



07/21/2023
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY
LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE POINT OF DIVERSION TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME
STATUS PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

430 30145689 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NWNESW 25 8S 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK

430 30145690 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NENWSE 31 8S 34E BH SP DICK CREEK

430 30145692 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NWSWSW 25 8S 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK

430 30145694 ACTV ST 12/31/1959 NWNWNW 36 8S 33E BH SP JIMMY CREEK

430 30145695 ACTV ST 0.50 GPM 12/31/1958 NWSESW 31 8S 34E BH SP DICK CREEK

430 30145696 ACTV ST 1.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NWSENW 6 9S 34E BH SP DICK CREEK

430 30145697 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NWNENE 6 9S 34E BH SP BIG COTTONWOOD CREEK

430 30145699 ACTV ST 0.26 GPM 12/31/1927 NWNENE 35 8S 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK

430 30145701 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SESWSW 25 8S 33E BH SP JIMMY CREEK

430 30145703 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWSESE 26 85 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK

430 30145704 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NWNENW 31 8S 34E BH SP DICK CREEK

430 30145706 ACTV ST NESESE 30 8S 34E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK

430 30122854 ACTV DM 15.00 GPM  05/29/1958 SWSESW 12 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER

Page 2

OWNER NAME

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

C. ALLEN GRAHAM AND
SUSAN NEAL GRAHAM
TRUST

CONNER, SUSAN L



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
STATUS

430 30122855

430 30122856

430 30125462
430 30125464
430 30125470
430 30125472
430 30125473
430 30125476
430 30125478
430 30125483
430 30125484
430 30125487
430 30125489
430 30125495
430 30125497
430 30125499
430 30125503

430 30125505

430 30125507
430 30125509

430 30125515
430 30125516
430 30125517
430 30125518
430 30125520

430 30125522
430 30125524

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

30.00 GPM

5.00 GPM
5.00 GPM

5.00 GPM
30.00 GPM

5.00 GPM

30.00 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

03/01/1929

03/01/1929

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

05/07/1868

05/07/1868
05/07/1868

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

05/07/1868
05/08/1868

NW

SWSWSE
SESENE
W2SWSE
SWNWSW
E2SWSW
SESWSW
SENESW
SWNWNE
N2SENE
W2NWNW
SWSWSE
SESENW
NESESW
W2SwW
SWSESW

N2SWSE

N2SENE
NESWSE

NWSW
SENWSW
NENW
SENE
N2NESW

NWNESE
SWSE

SEC TWP RGE

12

14

22
15

33
30
19
19
31

34
24

4S

5S

5S
5S

5S
6S
5S
5S
5S

5S
5S

35E

36E

36E
36E

36E
36E
36E
36E
37E

36E
35E

CNTY
BH

BH

BH
BH

BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

BH
BH

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

uT
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
uT
SP
uT

SP

SP
SP

uT

uT
uT
SP

uT

RENO CREEK, NORTH
FORK

RENO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER
LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER
GREY BLANKET CREEK
GREY BLANKET CREEK
GREY BLANKET CREEK
GREY BLANKET CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GREY BLANKET CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK

RENO CREEK, SOUTH
FORK

RENO CREEK, SOUTH
FORK

SHAVINGS CREEK

RENO CREEK, SOUTH
FORK

SLAUGHTER CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SHAVINGS CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK

RENO CREEK, SOUTH
FORK

SHAVINGS CREEK
SLAUGHTER CREEK

Page 3

OWNER NAME

CONNER, SUSAN L

CONNER, SUSAN L

FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY

FORTY MILE COLONY

FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY

FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY

FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

430 30125525
430 30125526
430 30125529
430 30125530
430 30125531

430 30125532

430 30125533
430 30125535
430 30125537
430 30125549
430 30125551
430 30125553
430 30125554
430 30125556
430 30125557
430 30125558
430 30125559
430 30125561
430 30125562
430 30125564
430 30125566

430 30145620

430 30145624

430 30145625

430 30145627

430 30145628

STATUS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

0.50 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

05/08/1868
05/07/1868
05/08/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

05/07/1868

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1959

SE
S25wW
SE
N2NW
NESW

NWSE

SWSWSE
NW

NW

NE

N2

N2S2
NWSW
NENW
SW
SWNW
S2SWSW
NENW
SWNW
SWSENW

SESENW

SESWSE

SWSWSW

NWNWNW

SESENE

SEC TWP RGE

12
16
17
21
2

31

27
28
28
33
18

17

20

1

6S
5S
5S
5S
5S

5S

5S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
7S
6S
6S
6S
4S

6S

6S

9S

36E
36E
36E
36E
36E

37E

36E
37E
37E
37E
37E
37E
37E
37E
37E
37E
37E
36E
36E
35E

35E

35E

33E

CNTY
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

BH

BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

BH

BH

BH

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

uT

uT
uT
uT
uT

uT

uT

SP

SP

SP

GREY BLANKET CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK

RENO CREEK, SOUTH
FORK

RENO CREEK, SOUTH
FORK

SHAVINGS CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
GREY BLANKET CREEK
GREY BLANKET CREEK
GREY BLANKET CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK
GREY BLANKET CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
SIOUX PASS CREEK
OWL CREEK

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER
LONG OTTER CREEK
SHAVINGS CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK

DICK CREEK

Page 4

OWNER NAME

FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY

FORTY MILE COLONY

FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY
FORTY MILE COLONY

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
STATUS

430 30145629

430 30145630

430 30145632

430 30145635

430 30145637

430 30145640

430 30145644

430 30145646

430 30145656

430 30145661

430 30145667

430 30145669

430 30145672

430 30145675

430 30145677

430 30145679

430 30145681

430 30145684

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

1.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

12/31/1959

12/31/1927

12/31/1959

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1950

12/31/1954

12/31/1950

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

NENENE

NWSENW

NWSENE

SESENE

SWSESE

SWNWNW

NESWNE

SWNENE

NESWNE

SWNENE

NESE

SWSENW

NENWNE

NWSW

SWNWSW

SWSESW

SENESW

SWNWSW

SEC TWP RGE

1

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

18

32

32

25

25

36

26

26

9S

8S

8S

8S

8S

8S

8S

8S

8S

8S

6S

7S

7S

8S

8S

8S

8S

8S

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

35E

34E

34E

33E

33E

33E

33E

33E

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

CNTY

BH SP DICK CREEK

BH SP SPRING CREEK

BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH SP SPRING CREEK

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GOOD LUCK CREEK
BH LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH JOHNNY CREEK

BH LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH JIMMY CREEK

BH uT JIMMY CREEK

BH uT SPRING CREEK

BH SPRING CREEK

Page 5

OWNER NAME

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
STATUS

430 30145686

430 30145688

430 30145708

430 30145711

430 30145713

430 30145715

430 30145718

430 30145642

430 30145649

430 30145653

430 30145659

430 30145663

430 30145620
430 30145624
430 30145625
430 30145627
430 30145628
430 30145629
430 30145630
430 30145632
430 30145635
430 30145637

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

0.25 GPM

20.00 GPM

35.00 GPM

35.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

0.50 GPM

1.00 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1959

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1927

12/31/1950

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1950

12/31/1927

12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

NENENE

NESWNE

NWNWSW

NESWSW

NWNWNW

SESENW

SWNENW

NWNENE

NWSWSW

NWSWSW

NWNENE

NWSWSW

SESENW
SESWSE
SWSWSW
NWNWNW
SESENE
NENENE
NWSENW
NWSENE
SESENE
SWSESE

SEC TWP RGE

1

36

25

36

18

19

9S

8S

8S

8S

6S

6S

33E

33E

33E

33E

35E

35E

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

CNTY

BH DICK CREEK

BH SP DICK CREEK

BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH SP JIMMY CREEK

BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK
BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK
BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH GROUNDWATER

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GROUNDWATER

BH GROUNDWATER

BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK
BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK
BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK
BH SP DICK CREEK

BH SP DICK CREEK

BH SP SPRING CREEK

BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK
BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK

Page 6

OWNER NAME

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GARY GRAHAM LIVING
TRUST

GRAHAM, ALLEN AND
SUSAN TRUST

GRAHAM, ALLEN AND
SUSAN TRUST

GRAHAM, ALLEN AND
SUSAN TRUST

GRAHAM, ALLEN AND
SUSAN TRUST

GRAHAM, ALLEN AND
SUSAN TRUST

GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C
GRAHAM, DELPHINE C



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE

430 30145640
430 30145642
430 30145644
430 30145646
430 30145649
430 30145653
430 30145656
430 30145659
430 30145661
430 30145663
430 30145665
430 30145667
430 30145669
430 30145672
430 30145675
430 30145677
430 30145679
430 30145681
430 30145684
430 30145686
430 30145688
430 30145689
430 30145690
430 30145692
430 30145694
430 30145695
430 30145696
430 30145697
430 30145699
430 30145701
430 30145703
430 30145704
430 30145706
430 30145708
430 30145711
430 30145713
430 30145715
430 30145718

STATUS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ST
DM
DM
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
35.00 GPM
35.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
10.00 GPM

0.25 GPM

0.50 GPM
1.00 GPM

0.26 GPM

POINT OF DIVERSION

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

12/31/1927
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1954
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1958
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

SWNWNW
NWNENE
NESWNE
SWNENE
NWSWSW
NWSWSW
NESWNE
NWNENE
SWNENE
NWSWSW
SWNENE
NESE
SWSENW
NENWNE
NWSW
SWNWSW
SWSESW
SENESW
SWNWSW
NENENE
NESWNE
NWNESW
NENWSE
NWSWSW
NWNWNW
NWSESW
NWSENW
NWNENE
NWNENE
SESWSW
SWSESE
NWNENW
NESESE
NWNWSW
NESWSW
NWNWNW
SESENW
SWNENW

SEC TWP RGE

35
35
35
35
25
25
35
35
35
30
36
18
32
32
25
25
36
26
26
1

36
25
31
25
36
31
6

35
25
26
31
30
25
36
18
19
35

8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
6S
7S
7S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
9S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
9S
9S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
6S
6S
8S

33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
34E
33E
35E
34E
34E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
33E
34E
33E
33E
34E
34E
34E
33E
33E
33E
34E
34E
33E
33E
35E
35E
33E

CNTY
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

SP

uT
uT

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GOOD LUCK CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JOHNNY CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

JIMMY CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

BIG COTTONWOOD CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK

Page 7
OWNER NAME

GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,
GRAHAM,

DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C
DELPHINE C



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

430 30145620
430 30145624
430 30145625
430 30145627
430 30145628
430 30145629
430 30145630
430 30145632
430 30145635
430 30145637
430 30145640
430 30145642
430 30145644
430 30145646
430 30145649
430 30145653
430 30145656
430 30145659
430 30145661
430 30145663
430 30145665
430 30145667
430 30145669
430 30145672
430 30145675
430 30145677
430 30145679
430 30145681
430 30145684
430 30145686

STATUS

0.50 GPM

1.00 GPM

20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
35.00 GPM
35.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
10.00 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1954
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION
PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

SESENW
SESWSE
SWSWSW
NWNWNW
SESENE
NENENE
NWSENW
NWSENE
SESENE
SWSESE
SWNWNW
NWNENE
NESWNE
SWNENE
NWSWSW
NWSWSW
NESWNE
NWNENE
SWNENE
NWSWSW
SWNENE
NESE
SWSENW
NENWNE
NWSW
SWNWSW
SWSESW
SENESW
SWNWSW
NENENE

SEC TWP RGE
35 8S 33E
7 6S 35E
17 6S 35E
20 6S 35E
9S 33E
9S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
30 8S 34E
36 8S 33E
18 6S 35E
32 7S 34E
32 7S 34E
25 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
36 8S 33E
26 85 33E
26 85 33E
1 9S 33E

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

uT
uT

LODGE GRASS CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

SPRING CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GOOD LUCK CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JOHNNY CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

JIMMY CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

DICK CREEK

Page 8

OWNER NAME

GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

430 30145688
430 30145689
430 30145690
430 30145692
430 30145694
430 30145695
430 30145696
430 30145697
430 30145699
430 30145701
430 30145703
430 30145704
430 30145706
430 30145708
430 30145711
430 30145713
430 30145715
430 30145718

430 30145620
430 30145624
430 30145625
430 30145627
430 30145628
430 30145629
430 30145630
430 30145632
430 30145635
430 30145637
430 30145640
430 30145642

STATUS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

0.25 GPM

0.50 GPM
1.00 GPM

0.26 GPM

0.50 GPM

1.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1958
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1950

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION
PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

NESWNE
NWNESW
NENWSE
NWSWSW
NWNWNW
NWSESW
NWSENW
NWNENE
NWNENE
SESWSW
SWSESE
NWNENW
NESESE
NWNWSW
NESWSW
NWNWNW
SESENW
SWNENW

SESENW
SESWSE
SWSWSW
NWNWNW
SESENE
NENENE
NWSENW
NWSENE
SESENE
SWSESE
SWNWNW
NWNENE

SEC TWP RGE
36 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
31 8S 34E
25 8S 33E
36 8S 33E
31 8S 34E
9S 34E
9S 34E
35 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
26 85 33E
31 8S 34E
30 8S 34E
25 8S 33E
36 8S 33E
18 6S 35E
19 6S 35E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
7 6S 35E
17 6S 35E
20 6S 35E
9S 33E
9S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E

CNTY
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

BIG COTTONWOOD CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

SPRING CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER

Page 9

OWNER NAME

GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R
GRAHAM, ERIN R

GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J



07/21/2023

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,

Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

430 30145644
430 30145646
430 30145649
430 30145653
430 30145656
430 30145659
430 30145661
430 30145663
430 30145665
430 30145667
430 30145669
430 30145672
430 30145675
430 30145677
430 30145679
430 30145681
430 30145684
430 30145686
430 30145688
430 30145689
430 30145690
430 30145692
430 30145694
430 30145695
430 30145696
430 30145697
430 30145699
430 30145701
430 30145703
430 30145704
430 30145706
430 30145708
430 30145711
430 30145713
430 30145715
430 30145718

STATUS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DM
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
35.00 GPM
35.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
20.00 GPM
10.00 GPM

0.25 GPM

0.50 GPM
1.00 GPM

0.26 GPM

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

12/31/1950 NESWNE
12/31/1954 SWNENE
12/31/1940 NWSWSW
12/31/1940 NWSWSW
12/31/1950 NESWNE
12/31/1950 NWNENE
12/31/1927 SWNENE
12/31/1927 NWSWSW
12/31/1927 SWNENE
12/31/1927 NESE
12/31/1927 SWSENW
12/31/1927 NENWNE
12/31/1927 NWSW
12/31/1927 SWNWSW
12/31/1927 SWSESW
12/31/1927 SENESW
12/31/1927 SWNWSW
12/31/1927 NENENE
12/31/1927 NESWNE
12/31/1927 NWNESW
12/31/1927 NENWSE
12/31/1927 NWSWSW
12/31/1959 NWNWNW
12/31/1958 NWSESW
12/31/1959 NWSENW
12/31/1927 NWNENE
12/31/1927 NWNENE
12/31/1927 SESWSW
12/31/1927 SWSESE
12/31/1927 NWNENW
NESESE
12/31/1927 NWNWSW
12/31/1959 NESWSW
12/31/1927 NWNWNW
12/31/1927 SESENW
12/31/1927 SWNENW

POINT OF DIVERSION

SEC TWP RGE
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
35 8S 33E
30 8S 34E
36 8S 33E
18 6S 35E
32 7S 34E
32 7S 34E
25 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
36 8S 33E
26 85 33E
26 8S 33E
1 9S 33E
36 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
31 8S 34E
25 8S 33E
36 8S 33E
31 8S 34E
9S 34E
9S 34E
35 8S 33E
25 8S 33E
26 85 33E
31 8S 34E
30 8S 34E
25 8S 33E
36 8S 33E
18 6S 35E
19 6S 35E
35 8S 33E

WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

CNTY
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

uT
uT

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GOOD LUCK CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JOHNNY CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

JIMMY CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

BIG COTTONWOOD CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK

Page 10

OWNER NAME

GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
GRAHAM, LEE J
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
INTERLOCUTORY
LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE POINT OF DIVERSION TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

STATUS PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY
430 30145620 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SESENW 35 8S 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145624 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SESWSE 7 6S 35E BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145625 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWSWSW 17 6S 35E BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145627 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NWNWNW 20 6S 35E BH SP GOOD LUCK CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145628 ACTV ST 0.50 GPM 12/31/1959 SESENE 9S 33E BH SP DICK CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145629 ACTV ST 12/31/1959 NENENE 9S 33E BH SP DICK CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145630 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NWSENW 35 8S 33E BH SP SPRING CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145632 ACTV ST 1.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NWSENE 35 8S 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145635 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SESENE 35 8S 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145637 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWSESE 35 8S 33E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145640 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWNWNW 35 8S 33E BH SP SPRING CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145642 ACTV DM  20.00 GPM  12/31/1950 NWNENE 35 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145644 ACTV DM  20.00 GPM  12/31/1950 NESWNE 35 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145646 ACTV DM  20.00 GPM  12/31/1954 SWNENE 35 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145649 ACTV DM 35.00 GPM  12/31/1940 NWSWSW 25 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145653 ACTV ST 35.00 GPM  12/31/1940 NWSWSW 25 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145656 ACTV ST 20.00 GPM  12/31/1950 NESWNE 35 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145659 ACTV ST 20.00 GPM  12/31/1950 NWNENE 35 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145661 ACTV ST 20.00 GPM  12/31/1927 SWNENE 35 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145663 ACTV ST 20.00 GPM  12/31/1927 NWSWSW 30 8S 34E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145665 ACTV ST 10.00 GPM  12/31/1927 SWNENE 36 8S 33E BH GROUNDWATER GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145667 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NESE 18 6S 35E BH GOOD LUCK CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145669 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWSENW 32 7S 34E BH LODGE GRASS CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145672 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NENWNE 32 7S 34E BH JOHNNY CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145675 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NWSW 25 8S 33E BH LODGE GRASS CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145677 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWNWSW 25 8S 33E BH JIMMY CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145679 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWSESW 36 8S 33E BH uT JIMMY CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145681 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SENESW 26 85 33E BH uT SPRING CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145684 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 SWNWSW 26 85 33E BH SPRING CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N
430 30145686 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NENENE 1 9S 33E BH DICK CREEK GRAHAM, TODD N



07/21/2023

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

430 30145688
430 30145689
430 30145690
430 30145692
430 30145694
430 30145695
430 30145696
430 30145697
430 30145699
430 30145701
430 30145703
430 30145704
430 30145706
430 30145708
430 30145711
430 30145713
430 30145715
430 30145718

430 30122854
430 30122855

430 30122856

430 30145545
430 30145546
430 30145547
430 30145548
430 30145549

430 30145545
430 30145546
430 30145547

STATUS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

0.25 GPM

0.50 GPM
1.00 GPM

0.26 GPM

30.00 GPM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1958
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

12/31/1927
12/31/1959
12/31/1927
12/31/1927
12/31/1927

05/29/1958
03/01/1929

03/01/1929

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
10/27/1953

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

NESWNE
NWNESW
NENWSE
NWSWSW
NWNWNW
NWSESW
NWSENW
NWNENE
NWNENE
SESWSW
SWSESE
NWNENW
NESESE
NWNWSW
NESWSW
NWNWNW
SESENW
SWNENW

NE
W2NE
S2N2S2
NESENW

W2NE

SEC TWP RGE

36
25
31
25
36
31

8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
9S
9S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
8S
6S
6S

33E
33E
34E
33E
33E
34E
34E
34E
33E
33E
33E
34E
34E
33E
33E
35E
35E

CNTY
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

uT

DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

DICK CREEK

DICK CREEK

BIG COTTONWOOD CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
DICK CREEK

LODGE GRASS CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK
JIMMY CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK
GOOD LUCK CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK

GROUNDWATER

RENO CREEK, NORTH
FORK

RENO CREEK

EAST PASS CREEK
WEST PASS CREEK
PASS CREEK

EAST PASS CREEK
EAST PASS CREEK

EAST PASS CREEK
WEST PASS CREEK
PASS CREEK
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OWNER NAME

GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N
GRAHAM, TODD N

GROSS, CHERYL A
GROSS, CHERYL A

GROSS, CHERYL A

HANFT, COLETTE R
HANFT, COLETTE R
HANFT, COLETTE R
HANFT, COLETTE R
HANFT, COLETTE R

HANFT, JAY
HANFT, JAY
HANFT, JAY
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed
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WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE POINT OF DIVERSION TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME
STATUS PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY

430 30145548 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 S2N2S2 34 9S 35E BH EAST PASS CREEK HANFT, JAY

430 30145549 ACTV DM  30.00 GPM  10/27/1953 NESENW 22 9S 33E BH SP EAST PASS CREEK HANFT, JAY

430 30145548 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 S2N2S2 34 9S 35E BH EAST PASS CREEK HANFT, LARRY E

430 30145548 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 S2N2S2 34 9S 35E BH EAST PASS CREEK HANFT, VICKI D

430 30145645 ACTV DM 10.00 GPM  05/07/1868 SENESW 35 7S 35E BH GROUNDWATER LAUGHERY, RUTH

430 30143648 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 S2 25 6S 36E BH uT SIOUX PASS CREEK MIKLOVICH, CARTER

430 30145648 ACTV ST 35.00 GPM  12/31/1982 SWNWNW 5 7S 37E BH GROUNDWATER MIKLOVICH, CARTER

430 30145650 ACTV DM 35.00 GPM  06/28/2019 NENE 1 7S 36E BH GROUNDWATER MIKLOVICH, CARTER

430 30145652 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 N2 25 7S 37E BH uT KID CREEK MIKLOVICH, CARTER

430 30145655 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 S2N2 20 6S 36E BH uT GREY BLANKET CREEK MIKLOVICH, CARTER

430 30145658 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 SWSW 22 6S 36E BH uT OWL CREEK MIKLOVICH, CARTER

430 30145631 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 SENE 32 6S 37E BH COOK STOVE CANYON MIKLOVICH, KARA J

430 30145633 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 E2 21 5S 36E BH SHAVINGS CREEK MIKLOVICH, KARA J

430 30145638 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 NE 36 5S 36E BH uT RENO CREEK, SOUTH MIKLOVICH, KARA J

FORK

430 30145641 ACTV DM 15.00 GPM  12/31/1927 SESWSW 27 55 35E BH GROUNDWATER MUNTER, CASEY S

430 30106342 ACTV DM 15.00 GPM  04/18/2016 NENENE 7 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER MURDOCK, ELLIS E

430 30106344 ACTV ST 15.00 GPM  04/18/2016 NENENE 7 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER MURDOCK, ELLIS E

430 30106346 ACTV ST 15.00 GPM  04/18/2016 NWSWNE 21 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER MURDOCK, ELLIS E

430 30106342 ACTV DM 15.00 GPM  04/18/2016 NENENE 7 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER MURDOCK, LAURA M

430 30106344 ACTV ST 15.00 GPM  04/18/2016 NENENE 7 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER MURDOCK, LAURA M

430 30106346 ACTV ST 15.00 GPM  04/18/2016 NWSWNE 21 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER MURDOCK, LAURA M

430 30145572 ACTV ST E2SESE 20 4S 35E BH LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER NEAL, DIANNA L

430 30145572 ACTV ST E2SESE 20 4S 35E BH LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER NEAL, LYLE M

430 30145577 ACTV ST 12/31/1885 SWSW 26 8S 35E BH PASS CREEK PARR, KERRI
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WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

POINT OF DIVERSION

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME
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OWNER NAME

STATUS PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY
430 30145577 ACTV ST 12/31/1885 SWSW 26 85 35E BH PASS CREEK PARR, RODNEY K
430 30144045 ACTV DM  4.00 GPM 12/31/1952 NENWSW 32 3S 35E BH GROUNDWATER PITSCH, CHARLENE K
430 30145573 ACTV DM  4.00 GPM 06/19/2019 SWNWNENE 5 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER PITSCH, CHARLENE K
430 30145574 ACTV DM  6.00 GPM 12/31/1954 NWNWSW 4 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER PITSCH, CHARLENE K
430 30145576 ACTV ST 5.00 GPM 06/19/2019 SENESE 5 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER PITSCH, CHARLENE K
430 187808 00 ACTV ST 30.00 GPM  05/07/1868 SWSWNW 31 2S5 35E BH GROUNDWATER PITSCH, DAVID
430 30123483 ACTV ST 450 GPM 04/10/2019 NWSESE 36 3S 34E BH GROUNDWATER REHBEIN RANCHES LLC
430 30123484 ACTV ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SENENW 12 4SS 34E BH GROUNDWATER REHBEIN RANCHES LLC
430 30123485 ACTV ST 7.00 GPM 04/10/2019 NENWSW 32 3S 35E BH GROUNDWATER REHBEIN RANCHES LLC
430 30123486 ACTV ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1950 E2SWSW 6 4S 35E BH GROUNDWATER REHBEIN RANCHES LLC
430 30123487 ACTV DM  7.00 GPM 04/10/2019 NESWSW 32 3S 35E BH GROUNDWATER REHBEIN RANCHES LLC
430 30145577 ACTV ST 12/31/1885 SWSW 26 85 35E BH PASS CREEK RICHARDS, CHANDA
430 30129576 ACTV ST 10.00 GPM  05/01/1940 NENENE 16 4S 36E BH GROUNDWATER ROYAL CREST DAIRY INC
430 30134981 ACTV DM 10.00 GPM  07/10/2019 SENESW 21 7S 34E BH GROUNDWATER SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134982 ACTV DM 10.00 GPM  12/31/1924 SWSESW 21 7S 34E BH GROUNDWATER SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134983 ACTV DM  10.00 GPM  07/10/2019 SWSESW 21 7S 34E BH GROUNDWATER SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134984 ACTV ST 06/30/1973 NWNESE 23 7S 34E BH uT LODGE GRASS CREEK SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134985 ACTV ST 06/30/1973 NENWNW 28 7S 34E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134986 ACTV ST 06/30/1973 NWNENW 28 7S 34E BH LODGE GRASS CREEK SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134987 ACTV ST 06/30/1973 SWNWNW 21 7S 34E BH uT LODGE GRASS CREEK SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134988 ACTV ST 07/10/2019 SESWNW 25 7S 34E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134989 ACTV ST 07/10/2019 SWSWNW 25 7S 34E BH SP LODGE GRASS CREEK SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30134990 ACTV ST 06/30/1973 NESWSE 32 7S 34E BH SP JOHNNY CREEK SHINN, RANDALL S
430 30106382 ACTV ST 11/03/1954 SENE 11 6S 35E BH uT LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER STEVENS, DOMINIC O
430 30106382 ACTV ST 11/03/1954 SENE 11 6S 35E BH uT LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER STEVENS, NENG FENG
430 30145334 ACTV ST 05/07/1868 S2SESE 1 4S 33E BH ONION CREEK SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
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Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed
WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

430 30145336
430 30145376
430 30145377

430 30145378
430 30145379
430 30145381
430 30145382
430 30145384
430 30145394
430 30145395
430 30145508
430 30145509
430 30145511
430 30145512

430 30145513
430 30145514
430 30145515
430 30145516
430 30145517
430 30145518
430 30145519
430 30145525
430 30145530
430 30145533
430 30145536
430 30145538
430 30145539
430 30145540

430 30145541
430 30145542
430 30145543
430 30145544

STATUS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary

POINT OF DIVERSION
SEC TWP RGE

PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

03/27/1907
05/07/1868
05/07/1868
05/07/1868

NENE
SE
S2NW

S2S82
S2

SE
SWSWSW
S2NW
N2NW
N2N2
SESE
W2SE
NWNE
S25wW

N2S2
E2W2
S2
SESE
SESW
W2E2
S282
NENE
SWNW
E2
S282
SWSwW
NWNE
E2SE

NE
NE
SE
W2SE

24
22
14

34
25
24

26
16
21
19

13
27
33
15
23
34
33
30
17

31
12
19
36

4S
4S
6S

4S
4S
5S
5S
5S
6S
9S
8S
7S
9S
9S

7S
8S
9S
9S
8S
8S
7S
8S
9S
9S
9S
8S
8S
7S

8S
9S
9S
9S

33E
34E
34E

34E
34E
34E
35E
34E
34E
32E
34E
35E
33E
34E

35E
34E
33E
34E
35E
34E
35E
34E
34E
35E
35E
35E
33E
35E

33E
33E
34E
33E

CNTY
BH
BH
BH

BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH
BH

BH
BH
BH
BH

TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME

uT

uT

uT
uT

uT
uT

uT
uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

SHOULDER BLADE CREEK
BEAR-IN-MIDDLE CREEK

GOOD LUCK CREEK,
NORTH FORK

NEST CREEK

MUD SPRING CREEK
SOUTH SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK
NORTH SAND CREEK
SUNDAY CREEK
PERCHERON CREEK

BIG COTTONWOOD CREEK

ALLIGATOR CREEK
LODGE GRASS CREEK

LITTLE COTTONWOOD
CREEK

LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER

JOHNNY CREEK
ESKIMO CREEK
EDGE CREEK
CRAZY HEAD CREEK
CRAZY CREEK
BUFFALO CREEK
BROCK COULEE
BLACK GULCH
TWIN CREEK

EAST PASS CREEK
PASS CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WHITE MAN RUNS HIM
CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPORT CREEK
SPRING CREEK
RED CANYON CREEK
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OWNER NAME

SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO

SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO

SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO

SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY
LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER (BASIN 430)
LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, Sl=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed

WATER RIGHT # VERSION USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE POINT OF DIVERSION TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME
STATUS PRIORITY DATE QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY
43030125627 ACTV ST 05081868  SENE 14 6S 36E BH UT  GREYBLANKET CREEK _ErJg_ﬁ\gl_El\l TRUST FOR CROW
430 30145667 ACTV ST 12/31/1927 NESE 18 6S 35E BH GOOD LUCK CREEK USA IN TRUST FOR CROW
TRIBE

43030121494  ACTV ST G600GPM 12311956  SENWNE 22 65 34E BH  GROUNDWATER WALDRANCHING
43030125460  ACTV ST 05071868  SWSWSW 22 55 36E BH  SHAVINGSCREEK  WALTERS,SAMUEL
43030120245 ACTV DM 500GPM 12311956  NWSE 19 1S 34E BH  GROUNDWATER  WARREN,DEBRAG
43030120245 ACTV DM 500GPM 12311956  NWSE 19 1S 34 BH  GROUNDWATER WARREN,JACKL



